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Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 4, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Wednesday, March 10, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Monday, March 15, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
Warwickshire, Coventry Division, Friday, March

19, at the City of Coventry.
Warwickshire, Warwick Division, Saturday, March

20, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir James Parke, one of the
Barons of the Court of Exchequer.

Mr Justice Coleridge.
Hertford, Wednesday, February 25, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March 1, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 8, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Tuesday, March 16, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 22, at Kingston-upon-

Thanies.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Alderson.
Mr. Justice Cresswell.

North Lancashire, Monday, February 16, at
Lancaster.

Westmorland, Thursday, February 19, at Appleby.
Cumberland, Saturday, February 21, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Wednesday, February 25, at the

Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham, Monday, March 1, at Durham.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 6, at the Castle of

York.
'City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of the

said City.
•South Lancashire, Saturday, March 20, at Liver-

pool.
OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr Justice Wightman.
Mr Baron Plait.

.Berkshire, Tuesday, February 24, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Saturday, February 28, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Thursday, March 4, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Tuesday, March 9, at Stafford.
Salop, Wednesday, March 17, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Saturday, March 20, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Wednesday, March 24, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Saturday, March 27, at Gloucester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.
WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr Justice Erie,
Mr Justice Talfourd.

Southampton, Saturday, February 28, at the Castle
of Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, March 6, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Saturday, March 13, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Wednesday, March 17, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Wednesday, March 24, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Tuesday, March 30, at the Castle of

Taunton,

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr Justice Williams.
Mr Baron Martin.

SOUTH WALES.
Glamorganshire, Tuesday, March 2, at Swansea.
Pembrokeshire, Tuesday, March 9, at Haverford-

west.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same day,

at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Friday, March 12, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Tuesday, March 16, at Carmar-

then.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the same

day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire, Saturday, March 20, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Thursday, March 25, at Presteign.

NORTH WALES.

Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 8, at Welchpool*
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 11, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Saturday, March 13, at Carnarvon.
Anglesey, Wednesday, March 17, at Beaumans.
Denbighshire, Saturday, March 20, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Wednesday, March 24, at Mold.
Cheshire, Saturday, March 27, at Chester.

SCINDE PRIZE MONEY (2d Distribution.)

Royal Hospital, Chehea,
3d February 1852.

Notice is hereby given, that by Order of the
Lords and others, Commissioners for managing
the affairs of this Hospital, that the unclaimed
shares of a second distribution of Prize Money to
Her Majesty's 22d Regiment of Foot, for the
captures of Meeanee and Hyderabad, in Lower
Scinde, in 1843, under General Sir Charles James
Napier, G. C. B., will be payable at my office, on
and after the 16th instant, between the hours of
eleven and two o'clock.

A.. J. MOORHEAB, Secretary.

WHITEHALL, December 22,1851.
The Lord Chancellor has appointed Anthony

Berwick Were, of Wigton, in the county of Cum-
berland, Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in
the High Court of Chancery.

BANKRUPTS
PROM THE LONDON OAZETTJ5.

BANKRUPTCIES AWARDED.
Alexander Booth, late of No. 113, Long Acre, Middlesex,

(formerly in partnership with George Bennett, of the
same place, under the style or firm of Bennett and
Booth,) importer of and dealer in Scotch whisky,
Scotch ales and beer, and general spirit dealer, but
now residing at No. 14, St Mary's Square, Lambeth,
Surrey, out of business.

Lewies Davies, of No. 23, Canton Street, East India
Road, Middlesex, shipowner.

George Edward Noone, of Shepherd's Bush Market,
Netting Hill, Middlesex, ironmonger.

Joshua Charles Foster, of Nos. 12 and 13, Club Row,
Church Street, Shoreditch, and of No. 15, New Glou-
cester Place, Hoxton, both in Middlesex, timber mer-
chant.

Ambrose Croshaw, of No. 7, Park Road, Holloway,
Middlesex, brick maker.

Daniel Pugsley, of No. 56, Bread Street, Cheapside,
London, warehouseman.


